DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT

March 2019

EZPASS EZPASS 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle : Wide Total Revenue
Full Fare Cars Carl Car2 Car3 Special Non Rev )

Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vebhicles
3/1/2019 Friday 31,353 3,902 3,369 104 178 6 1,338 532 457 5,172 121 35 6 147 46,573
3/2/2019 Saturday 32,027 2,736 1,432 147 173 4 734 335 245 2,721 67 13 1 82 40,635
3/3/2019 Sunday 33,762 1,982 1,045 143 121 2 495 328 163 1,741 25 15 - 120 39,822
3/4/2019 Monday 21,895 4,320 3,720 85 130 4 1,117 447 338 4,705 84 24 7 122 36,876
3/5/2019 Tuesday 22,249 4,778 3,998 100 172 4 1,343 515 485 5,978 168 32 8 129 39,830
3/6/2019 Wednesday 21,272 4,629 3,952 138 231 9 1,270 471 557 5,995 160 24 7 100 38,715
3/7/2019 Thursday 25,434 4,716 3,961 184 252 8 1,368 549 533 5,766 153 30 7 117 42,961
3/8/2019 Friday 36,085 4,487 3,751 219 274 8 1,332 591 491 5,463 140 31 7 96 52,879
3/9/2019 Saturday 36,386 2,860 1,582 239 277 4 660 367 218 2,763 69 14 3 41 45,442
3/10/2019 Sunday 39,053 2,042 1,069 129 169 3 409 355 142 1,633 14 16 - 21 45,034
3/11/2019 Monday 25,983 4,534 3,819 96 152 5 1,290 490 420 5,270 88 24 6 128 42,177
3/12/2019 Tuesday 22,698 4,729 4,025 107 180 6 1,355 485 477 6,033 166 43 4 162 40,308
3/13/2019 Wednesday 23,670 4,779 3,925 123 207 10 1,315 521 542 5,894 153 29 4 117 41,172
3/14/2019 Thursday 27,178 4,780 3,926 118 209 7 1,416 522 526 5,814 141 30 7 110 44,674
3/15/2019 Friday 39,553 4,451 3,650 147 229 2 1,341 576 486 5,515 127 24 6 83 56,107
3/16/2019 Saturday 38,391 2,755 1,456 168 217 2 714 379 209 2,692 69 21 1 52 47,074
3/17/2019 Sunday 42,561 2,212 1,076 126 184 3 445 363 170 1,660 20 13 1 42 48,834
3/18/2019 Monday 26,458 4,480 3,811 112 171 7 1,241 478 389 5,252 85 24 10 121 42,518
3/19/2019 Tuesday 22,536 4,634 4,018 113 156 2 1,313 508 425 6,006 172 37 5 90 39,925
3/20/2019 Wednesday 24,013 4,778 3,973 104 171 4 1,364 493 461 5,959 161 33 5 107 41,519
3/21/2019 Thursday 27,045 4,534 3,864 102 175 5 1,330 579 503 5,833 145 26 10 68 44,151
3/22/2019 Friday 38,074 4,405 3,713 131 191 7 1,325 587 479 5,458 126 39 11 101 54,546
3/23/2019 Saturday 38,430 2,815 1,581 163 237 2 735 378 197 2,638 59 15 2 62 47,252
3/24/2019 Sunday 45,639 2,154 1,082 201 215 4 503 368 171 1,584 11 16 - 51 51,948
3/25/2019 Monday 25,904 4,436 3,840 89 180 9 1,241 495 451 5,351 104 27 11 99 42,138
3/26/2019 Tuesday 22,955 4,744 3,971 100 120 3 1,407 493 440 6,055 142 30 11 175 40,471
3/27/2019 Wednesday 23,362 4,851 3,982 113 184 11 1,362 568 510 6,105 156 45 8 131 41,257
3/28/2019 Thursday 28,435 4,686 3,901 113 213 7 1,528 600 532 5,925 143 25 8 117 46,116
3/29/2019 Friday 39,591 4,549 3,663 152 252 5 1,526 615 494 5,631 130 27 13 93 56,648
3/30/2019 Saturday 40,720 2,759 1,574 230 285 7 791 438 251 2,745 64 13 1 103 49,878
3/31/2019 Sunday 43,561 2,161 1,065 142 184 3 485 438 174 1,729 20 15 - 51 49,977
March 2019 TOTAL 966,273 120,678 93,794 4,238 6,089 163 34,093 14,864 11,936 141,086 3,283 790 170 3,038 1,397,457
March 2018 TOTAL 948,145 114,992 93,594 4,242 5,764 140 35,114 15,658 11,773 137,282 3,091 684 171 2,415 1,370,650
18,128 5,686 200 (4) 325 23 (1,021) (794) 163 3,804 192 106 (1) 623 26,807
1.9% 4.9% 0.2% -0.1% 5.6% 16.4% -2.9% -5.1% 1.4% 2.8% 6.2% 15.5% -0.6% 25.8% 2.0%




